PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6859082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-FU KUO	08/10/2021
JING-JING GONG	08/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISTRON NEWEB CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NO. 20, PARK AVENUE II		
Internal Address:	HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK		
City:	HSINCHU		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	30844		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17399253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784838899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP Address Line 1: 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252348-1520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=00914182#page1.tif source=00914182#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057146 FRAME: 0041

506812263

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

DECLARATION	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	·
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject r is sought on the invention entitled	matter which is claimed and for which a patent
Shielding structure and manufacturing metho	od thereof
the application of which is attached hereto unless the following is checked	
was filed on as United States Application Number International Application Number and was amended on	and was filed on as PCI (if applicable).
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to the patenta Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.	ability of the invention, as defined in Title 37
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by
ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, WISTRON NEWEB CORPORATION, having a place of busine SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU 30844, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNE interest in the above-identified invention;	ss at NO. 20, PARK AVENUE II, HSINCHUEE) is desirous of obtaining all rights, title, and
WHEREAS, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the macknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby so the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the inventor of America and all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights (e.g., all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplie grant review applications);	sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE ention(s) identified herein for the United States to any and all related patents and applications
The undersigned hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents there procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under any international convall papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any, separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE m	vention or treaty, and further agrees to execute, or other procedures thereof and also execute
The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encinto which would conflict with this assignment.	umbrance has been or will be made or entered
Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name); ;
Legal Name of inventor YU-FU KUO (FAMILY NAME: KUO)	Date: 2021/08/10
Signature ⇒ YU FU KUO	
PWNC-ME-1061-USXX - 110P001136US 1 / 2	

PATENT REEL: 057146 FRAME: 0042



Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

		DECLARATION			
As a bolow samed	nvector, I boseby declare th	180			
I believe I am the e is sought on the lov	riginal laventor or an origin ention exhibed	nal joint inventor of the subject n	rause which is	claimed and for whi	sh a pas
insent Tobs.	Shielding structure s	and magafacturing metho	d thereof		
the application of v	Arrich is attached hereto unis	iss the following is checked			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
was filed on International Appli	ss United State	es Application Number and was amended on	and was i	filed so Me).	as PC
The above identific	d application was made or	suthorized to be made by me.			
Lackslowledge the Code of Enderel Re	dury to disclose informatic	in that is material to the paternal	oility of the in-	reution, as delined	lo Tisse i
	fge that any willful fidise sta ut of not more than 5 years,	tement made in this declaration i or both.	s punishable so	der section 1001 of	ntic ES h
		ASSIGNMENT			
SCIENCE PARK,	RON NEWEB CORPORA HEINCHI: 30844, TAWAI v-identified invention.	TION, having a place of busines N. R.O.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNE	s at NO, 20, P/ E) is desirous e	ARK AVESRIE R. I Cobusining all tights	dSINCH 8, title, wi
acknowledged, the the entire and exch of America and sli	undersigned inventor(s) (he rsive right, title and interest countries litreign to the Ut ion, divisional, substitute, i	LE CONSIDERATION, the re- creinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby si- to the application(s) and the inves- itted States, including all rights t- visure or reexamination, supplet	ells, assigns am ntion(s) identifi o any and all re	d transfers to said A ed becein for the Un dated patents and a	SSIGNE ded State spiication
procedure is prope all papers necessin	r and to claim the priority ri y in connection with applic	ONEE to apply for patents thereight under any international convertions for such patents and any, applications as the ASSIGNEE m.	emion or treaty, or other proces	, and further agrees lares thereof and at	to execu
The undersigned be into which would c	achy cowinam(s) that no as unfliet with this assignment	signment, sale, agreement er euc.	enbuusee last is	ien or will be made	or casers
Hereby executed b	y the undersigned on the dat	e opposite the undersigned name	:		
Legal Nume of favours ⇔	IING-IING GONG	(FAMILY NAME: GONG)	Date:	2021/08/1	10
Signature 🌣	JING-JING C	ŶONG			
PWSC-ME-1064-0	JSXX - 110P001136US	2/2			

PATENT REEL: 057146 FRAME: 0043